78-04 11:07am From-Thelen, Reid, & Priest LLP Form PTO-1595 RECOF (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	T-705 P. 002/024 F-841 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	09139 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Van Horne, Peter Olson, Keith Miller, Kevin Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ATCOM Internal Address:
2. Natura of convergence	Street Address: 308 G STREET
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: SAN DIEGO State: CA Zip: 92101
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: 6/5/98 - 6/24/98	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. BOX 540640	Deposit account number:
City: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95164	50-1698
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infomis a true copy of the original document.	
David B. Ritchie Reg No. 34,662	JUNE 4, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned in return for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to ATCOM, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 308 G Street, San Diego, California 92101 (hereafter called the "Assignee") the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention entitled "AUTOMATIC STATIC TO DYNAMIC IP ADDRESS AND DNS ADDRESS MANAGEMENT FOR REMOTE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK ACCESS"

<u>X</u>	for which an application for a patent in the United States of America was filed on April 8, 1998, Application Number 09/057,028,
	for which an application for a patent in the United States of America was executed on,
	The state of the s

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any provisional, continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

- (1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any provisional, continuing, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- (2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, opposition or similar proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- (3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- (4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States or foreign patents to the Assignee.
- (5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- (6) The undersigned hereby agree(s) that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend(s) to the successors, assigns and

Page 1 of 3

94806,1

PATENT REEL: 014705 FRAME: 0930 nominees of the Assignee.

06-08-04

(7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) MITCHELL P. BROOK, Reg. No. 32,967, LAURA L. PETERSON, Reg. No. 38,021, DAVID I. ROCHE, Reg. No. 30,767, PHILIP J. ZADEIK, Reg. No. 31,444 and RICHARD T. ROCHE, Reg. No. 38,599, all attorneys with the firm of BAKER & McKENZIE which has an office address at 101 West Broadway, 12th Floor, San Diego, CA 92101-3890, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature(s) (attach additional sheets as needed):

(1) Inventor 201:	•	
SIGNED this 24	Thay of June	, 1998.
·	Peter Van Horne	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	·
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ss:)	
appeared Detec DAN HORH	, 1998 before me, <u>Ji CARRO</u> / L., personally known to me (or proved to name is subscribed to the within instrument	[name] personally ne on the basis of satisfactory and acknowledged to me that
	ized canacity and that by his signature on	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

J. J. CARROLL
Commission # 1169215
Notary Public — California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jan 12, 2012

(2) Inventor 202:	· —		
SIGNED this <u>W</u>	day of	ne	_, 1998.
2000	Keith Olson		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ss:)		
appeared keth olsen, person to be the person whose name is subthe same in his authorized capacity, behalf of which the person acted,	oscribed to the within, , and that by his sign	instrument and ackno ature on the instrumen	wledged to me that he executed
WITNESS my hand and of (Notary Public	el	Noto	J. J. CARROLL mmlssion # 1169215 by Public California Stan Diega County oram. Expires Jan 12 2002
(3) Inventor 203:		,	
SIGNED this	day of	no	, 1998.
رق	Kevin Miller	<u> </u>	· -
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss:		
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)		
appeared Fexa, Maller evidence) to be the person whose is the executed the same in his author the entity upon behalf of which the	name is subscribed to cized capacity, and	to the within instrume that by his signature	on the instrument the person, o
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.	5.4	**************************************

Page 3 of 3

94806.1

RECORDED: 06/04/2004